

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Criminal) No. 103/2021

ARATI CHATTERJEE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SADHVI MEHTA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.26983/2021-STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 568/2021 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.37759/2021-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 23-08-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Dip Narayan Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Reena Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No-one appears on behalf of the respondent when these matters are called on for hearing. Service of show cause notice is complete in both the matters.

Let these matters be listed after two weeks.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in COMA/402/2020 titled Sadhvi Mehta vs. Sudipto Chatterjee & Anr. pending in the Court of Judicial Magistrate First Class, Jalandhar and DMC No.1400/2020 titled as Sadhvi Mehta vs. Smt. Sudipto Chatterjee pending in the Court of Learned Principal Judge, Family Court, Jalandhar, Punjab.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

