

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.15

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 103/2021

ARATI CHATTERJEE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SADHVI MEHTA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.26983/2021-STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 568/2021 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.37759/2021-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 30-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Reena Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent seeking adjournment, the matter is adjourned for two weeks.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER